Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS			
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Mariano SANS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SIEMENS VDO AUTOMOTIVE		
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No	Address: 1, Avenue Paul Ourliac, BP1149 F-31036, Toulouse Cedex 1, France		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_		
This	s document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	10/419,221 Addi	tional numbers attached? Tyes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed		
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>		
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at is a true copy of the original document.				
	Roland E. Long, Jr.	August 18, 2003		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	rer sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
	Lotal number of pages including cov	\$1 \$11\$ \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1		

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2003.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013883 FRAME: 0959** 

0563-1019

		<u>ASSIGNMEN</u>	<u></u>
WHEREAS,			
	Mariano SANS		
	<del>_</del>		
hereafter refer	red to as "applicant(:	s)", have invented certain	new and useful improvements in
	METHOD AND DE	VICE FOR CONTROLLIN	IG A VEHICLE ENGINE
(a)	for which an applica pril 21, 2003	ition for a United States pa , Application No10 / 4	atent was filed on
(b)	for which an applica	ition for a United States pa	atent was executed on
\ A.U. ICE	EAC CICMENS VO	 O ALITOMOTIVE	
WHER	EAS, <u>SIEMENS VD</u>	<u>O AUTOMO11VL,</u> Ourliec_BP1149_F-3103	36, Toulouse Cedex 1, France,
whose address	s is <u>1, Avenue i qui</u> ferred to as "assigne	e(s)" is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san		,0(3) , 10 000000 0. 004-	
		consideration of good a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt
whereof is ac	knowledged applica	ant(s), by these presents,	do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer
unto said assi	ignee(s) the full and	exclusive right to the sai	d invention in the United States and the
entire right til	to and interest in a	nd to any and all patents	which may be granted therefore in the
United States	for its sole use and	heboof, and for the use	and behoof of its legal representatives,
to the full end	, for its sole ase and Lof the term for which	ch said natents may be qu	ranted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have be	en held by applican	t(s) had this assignment a	and sale not been made.
Annlic:	ent(s) hereby auth	norize(s) and request(s)	the Commissioner of Patents and
		States patents to said ass	
	5 10000 0010 011110 1	- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
Inventors:			Witnesses:
Mariano SAN	<b>'</b> 7, 0, 0	Λ 'Λ	2 can de Caria Maria
	Wal-	<u>April 30, 2003</u>	BANDAGI Covince
Signature	-7	Date	(1) MARTINEZ Lawrence & Mawkin
			.,
0		Date	(1)
Signature		5514	(2)
	<u></u>	 Date	(1)
Signature		5410	(2)
			• •
Signature		Date	(1)
Aldrig m. e.			(2)

**PATENT REEL: 013883 FRAME: 0960** 

(1)

(2)

Date

Signature